<u>High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur</u> // <u>NOTIFICATION</u> //

क्रमांक— <u>बी / 5779/ र्</u>टि तीन-10-42 / 75 जबलपुर, दिनांक 25 नवंबर, 2019

मध्यप्रदेश सिविल न्यायालय अधिनियम, 1958 (अधिनियम क्रमांक 19 सन् 1958) की धारा 12 द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों को प्रयोग में लाते हुये उच्च न्यायालय एतदद्वारा निर्देशित करता है कि निम्न तालिका के कॉलम क्रमांक 3 में वर्णित अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश अपनी पदस्थापना के स्थान के अतिरिक्त कॉलम क्रमांक 2 में वर्णित स्थान पर प्रत्येक माह में कॉलम क्रमांक 4 में वर्णित अवधि के लिये श्रृंखला न्यायालय आयोजित करने हेतु बैठक करेंगे।

No.- <u>B/5779/A</u> III-10-42/75 Jabalpur, dated 25 November, 2019

In excercise of the powers conferred by section 12 of the Madhya Pradesh Civil Courts Act, 1958 (Act No. 19 of 1958), the High Court of Madhya Pradesh hereby directs that the Additional District & Sessions Judge mentioned in the column no.3 of the following table shall also hold sitting at the place mentioned in the column no. 2 of the table in addition to their place of posting for the period mentioned in column no. 4 for holding Link Court.

S. No.	Places, where Link Court is to be held (District)	Designation of the Officer	Period in a month for which Link Court is to be held
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1.	Raghogarh (Guna)	VIth Additional District & Sessions Judge, Guna	2 Weeks

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE HIGH COURT

(B.P. SHARMA) REGISTRAR (D.E.)

Endorsement No.- <u>B/5780/A</u> III-10-42/75

Jabalpur, dated 25 November, 2019

Copy forwarded to:

- 01. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 02. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P. Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal for information,
- 03. Registrar cum P.P.S.to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M. P., Jabalpur for placing the same before his Lordship,

- 04. The Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for kind information.
- 05. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P. Bench at Indore and Gwalior for information,
- 06. The District and Sessions Judge, **Guna** for information and necessary action with request that the notification may be served on the concerned judge also and further request that sitting schedule of the Link Court is forwarded to the High Court,
- 07. The Joint Registrar Confidential, Administrative Officer (Checker Section), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information,
- 08. Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01.03.2018 & endt No. Reg(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01.03.2018.

(B.P. SHARMA) REGISTRAR (D.E.)